

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1251 OF 2022

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearance, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

CORAM : SHRI S.R. AGRAWAL
REGISTRAR (JUDL -II)

DATE : 18/07/2025

none present.

The learned advocate for the appellant is directed to furnish copies within 02 weeks **(last chance)** for issuing notice to sole respondent. On failure, necessary order including dismissal of First Appeal shall be passed on the next date. If copies supplied notice be issued to sole respondent, returnable by 10 weeks.

Sd/-
REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)

sat-(R-J-II)-18.07.2025